
Christian Kustermann
Röhrwangstraße 30
87653 Eggenthal
Tel: 0172 696 03 91
Email: gau.rwk@web.de

Gau_RWK Schützenklasse 2019
Schützengau Kaufbeuren-

Marktoberdorf
Liga Gruppe 1

Erstellt am 08.09.2019

Montag, 30.09.2019 NAWE Eggenthal 1 Andreas Hofer Olympia Kaufbeuren 1
Eintracht Ebersbach 1 Schützenges. Rieder 1

Dienstag, 15.10.2019 Andreas Hofer Olympia Kaufbeuren 1 NAWE Eggenthal 1
Schützenges. Rieder 1 Eintracht Ebersbach 1

Donnerstag, 31.10.2019 NAWE Eggenthal 1 Eintracht Ebersbach 1
Andreas Hofer Olympia Kaufbeuren 1 Schützenges. Rieder 1

Freitag, 15.11.2019 Eintracht Ebersbach 1 NAWE Eggenthal 1
Schützenges. Rieder 1 Andreas Hofer Olympia Kaufbeuren 1

Samstag, 30.11.2019 NAWE Eggenthal 1 Schützenges. Rieder 1
Andreas Hofer Olympia Kaufbeuren 1 Eintracht Ebersbach 1

Sonntag, 15.12.2019 Schützenges. Rieder 1 NAWE Eggenthal 1
Eintracht Ebersbach 1 Andreas Hofer Olympia Kaufbeuren 1

NAWE Eggenthal 1
Gasthaus "Krone"
Kirchenstraße 3
87653 Eggenthal
08347-304

MF: Christian Kustermann
0172 69 60 39 1

Eintracht Ebersbach 1
Schützenheim
Schulweg 10
87634 Ebersbach
08372-1453

MF: Anton Martin
08377 - 974878
0151 28 32 71 07

Schützenges. Rieder 1
Mehrzweckhalle
Weiherweg 2
87616 Marktoberdorf-Rieder
08342-1053

MF: Markus Schmid
0171 19 74 47 3

Andreas Hofer Olympia Kaufbeuren 1
Schützenheim
Mindelheimerstr. 35b
87600 Kaufbeuren
08341-14154

MF: Karoline Vanek
08341 - 68881
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Gau_RWK Schützenklasse 2019
Schützengau Kaufbeuren-

Marktoberdorf
Liga Gruppe 2
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Montag, 30.09.2019 Magnusschützen Leuterschach 1 SG Stötten 1
SV EV Wald-Wimberg 1 Edelweiss Steinbach 1

Dienstag, 15.10.2019 SG Stötten 1 Magnusschützen Leuterschach 1
Edelweiss Steinbach 1 SV EV Wald-Wimberg 1

Donnerstag, 31.10.2019 Magnusschützen Leuterschach 1 SV EV Wald-Wimberg 1
SG Stötten 1 Edelweiss Steinbach 1

Freitag, 15.11.2019 SV EV Wald-Wimberg 1 Magnusschützen Leuterschach 1
Edelweiss Steinbach 1 SG Stötten 1

Samstag, 30.11.2019 Magnusschützen Leuterschach 1 Edelweiss Steinbach 1
SG Stötten 1 SV EV Wald-Wimberg 1

Sonntag, 15.12.2019 Edelweiss Steinbach 1 Magnusschützen Leuterschach 1
SV EV Wald-Wimberg 1 SG Stötten 1

SV EV Wald-Wimberg 1
Schützenheim Wald
In der Ob 1
87616 Wald
0152-03567937

MF: Andreas Knittel
08302 - 1280

Edelweiss Steinbach 1

Schützenstraße 6
87675 Steinbach
08349-388

MF: Christian Mück
0151 43 23 11 53

Magnusschützen Leuterschach 1
Mehrzweckhalle
Mühlobstraße
87616 MOD-Leuterschach
08342-4563

MF: Hannelore Heubuch
08342 - 7471

SG Stötten 1
Vereinsheim "d`Post"
Dorfstraße 23
87675 Stötten a. A.
08349-976475

MF: Lucia Osterried
0175 59 75 89 0
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Montag, 30.09.2019 St.Wendel Germaringen 1 Kleintiroler Standsch. Sulzschneid 1
St. Georg Untergermaringen 1 Schwarzenburg Blöcktach 1

Dienstag, 15.10.2019 Kleintiroler Standsch. Sulzschneid 1 St.Wendel Germaringen 1
Schwarzenburg Blöcktach 1 St. Georg Untergermaringen 1

Donnerstag, 31.10.2019 St.Wendel Germaringen 1 St. Georg Untergermaringen 1
Kleintiroler Standsch. Sulzschneid 1 Schwarzenburg Blöcktach 1

Freitag, 15.11.2019 St. Georg Untergermaringen 1 St.Wendel Germaringen 1
Schwarzenburg Blöcktach 1 Kleintiroler Standsch. Sulzschneid 1

Samstag, 30.11.2019 St.Wendel Germaringen 1 Schwarzenburg Blöcktach 1
Kleintiroler Standsch. Sulzschneid 1 St. Georg Untergermaringen 1

Sonntag, 15.12.2019 Schwarzenburg Blöcktach 1 St.Wendel Germaringen 1
St. Georg Untergermaringen 1 Kleintiroler Standsch. Sulzschneid 1

St. Georg Untergermaringen 1
Georgihaus
An der Halde 2b
87656 Germaringen
08344-1888

MF: Josef Schmid
08344 - 1759

Kleintiroler Standsch. Sulzschneid 1
Vereinsheim
Heinrich-Edel-Straße 11
87616 Sulzschneid
08349-252

MF: Markus Schmid
08364 - 985493
0176 95 43 95 49

Schwarzenburg Blöcktach 1
Vereinsheim Alte Schule
Schwarzenburgstr. 8
87654 Blöcktach

MF: Matthias Stedele
0151 20 12 47 93

St.Wendel Germaringen 1
Germaringer Hof
Sportpark 3
87656 Germaringen

MF: Stefan Dopfer
0179 70 64 25 6
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Montag, 30.09.2019 Alpenrose Kraftisried 1 Hubertus Görisried 1
Eintracht Huttenwang 1 SV Harmonie Unterthingau 1

Dienstag, 15.10.2019 Hubertus Görisried 1 Alpenrose Kraftisried 1
SV Harmonie Unterthingau 1 Eintracht Huttenwang 1

Donnerstag, 31.10.2019 Alpenrose Kraftisried 1 Eintracht Huttenwang 1
Hubertus Görisried 1 SV Harmonie Unterthingau 1

Freitag, 15.11.2019 Eintracht Huttenwang 1 Alpenrose Kraftisried 1
SV Harmonie Unterthingau 1 Hubertus Görisried 1

Samstag, 30.11.2019 Alpenrose Kraftisried 1 SV Harmonie Unterthingau 1
Hubertus Görisried 1 Eintracht Huttenwang 1

Sonntag, 15.12.2019 SV Harmonie Unterthingau 1 Alpenrose Kraftisried 1
Eintracht Huttenwang 1 Hubertus Görisried 1

Hubertus Görisried 1
Schützenheim
Waldbachstr. 13
87657 Görisried
08302-536

MF: Wolfgang Lechleiter
08302 - 364

SV Harmonie Unterthingau 1
Schloßgebäude 2. Stock
Marktplatz 9
87647 Unterthingau
08377-8206

MF: Thomas Holderied
0173 18 36 70 9

Eintracht Huttenwang 1
Vereinshaus
Huttenwang
87648 Aitrang

MF: Daniela Fiener
0171 42 31 96 3

Alpenrose Kraftisried 1
Gasthof "Grüner Baum"
Hauptstr. 11
87647 Kraftisried

MF: Michael Hartmann
0171 20 75 95 1
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Montag, 30.09.2019 Schorenwäldler Westendorf 1 Waldlust Linden-Thalhofen 1
SV Tell Dösingen 1 SSV Adler Beckstetten 1

Dienstag, 15.10.2019 Waldlust Linden-Thalhofen 1 Schorenwäldler Westendorf 1
SSV Adler Beckstetten 1 SV Tell Dösingen 1

Donnerstag, 31.10.2019 Schorenwäldler Westendorf 1 SV Tell Dösingen 1
Waldlust Linden-Thalhofen 1 SSV Adler Beckstetten 1

Freitag, 15.11.2019 SV Tell Dösingen 1 Schorenwäldler Westendorf 1
SSV Adler Beckstetten 1 Waldlust Linden-Thalhofen 1

Samstag, 30.11.2019 Schorenwäldler Westendorf 1 SSV Adler Beckstetten 1
Waldlust Linden-Thalhofen 1 SV Tell Dösingen 1

Sonntag, 15.12.2019 SSV Adler Beckstetten 1 Schorenwäldler Westendorf 1
SV Tell Dösingen 1 Waldlust Linden-Thalhofen 1

SSV Adler Beckstetten 1
Schützenheim Beckstetten
Im Dorffeld 45
86860 Beckstetten

MF: Thomas Fischer
0157 82 32 93 23

SV Tell Dösingen 1
Bürgerhaus Alpenblick
Alpenblick 3a
87679 Westendorf
08344-9929200

MF: Stefan Wagner
08344 - 991876
0176 83 01 34 05

Schorenwäldler Westendorf 1
Bürgerhaus Alpenblick
Alpenblick 3a
87679 Westendorf
08344-9929200

MF: Harald Pfänder
0170 18 41 77 0

Waldlust Linden-Thalhofen 1
Mehrzweckhalle
Schulstraße 2
87677 Stöttwang
08345-1042

MF: Hubert Zech
08345 - 1430
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Montag, 30.09.2019 SV Edelweiß Thalhofen 1 Der Rotensteiner Ruderatshofen 1
ZSG EV Biessenhofen 1 ZSSG Rettenbach 1

Dienstag, 15.10.2019 Der Rotensteiner Ruderatshofen 1 SV Edelweiß Thalhofen 1
ZSSG Rettenbach 1 ZSG EV Biessenhofen 1

Donnerstag, 31.10.2019 SV Edelweiß Thalhofen 1 ZSG EV Biessenhofen 1
Der Rotensteiner Ruderatshofen 1 ZSSG Rettenbach 1

Freitag, 15.11.2019 ZSG EV Biessenhofen 1 SV Edelweiß Thalhofen 1
ZSSG Rettenbach 1 Der Rotensteiner Ruderatshofen 1

Samstag, 30.11.2019 SV Edelweiß Thalhofen 1 ZSSG Rettenbach 1
Der Rotensteiner Ruderatshofen 1 ZSG EV Biessenhofen 1

Sonntag, 15.12.2019 ZSSG Rettenbach 1 SV Edelweiß Thalhofen 1
ZSG EV Biessenhofen 1 Der Rotensteiner Ruderatshofen 1

Der Rotensteiner Ruderatshofen 1
Schützenheim
Widumweg 4
87674 Ruderatshofen
0175-2562505

MF: Martin Probst
0160 97 20 01 25

SV Edelweiß Thalhofen 1
Schützenheim
Mühlbachstr. 2a
87616 MOD-Thalhofen

MF: Herbert Jocham
08342 - 2546

ZSG EV Biessenhofen 1
Schützenheim
Schützenstr. 20
87640 Biessenhofen
0162-5866488

MF: Anton Heel
08341 - 81792

ZSSG Rettenbach 1
Mehrzweckhalle
Untere Gasse 1
87675 Rettenbach

MF: Markus Adelbert
0175 16 81 94 2
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Montag, 30.09.2019 Andreas Hofer Heissen 1 Andre Hofer Holzstetten 1
Eintracht Ebersbach 2 NAWE Eggenthal 2

Dienstag, 15.10.2019 Andre Hofer Holzstetten 1 Andreas Hofer Heissen 1
NAWE Eggenthal 2 Eintracht Ebersbach 2

Donnerstag, 31.10.2019 Andreas Hofer Heissen 1 Eintracht Ebersbach 2
Andre Hofer Holzstetten 1 NAWE Eggenthal 2

Freitag, 15.11.2019 Eintracht Ebersbach 2 Andreas Hofer Heissen 1
NAWE Eggenthal 2 Andre Hofer Holzstetten 1

Samstag, 30.11.2019 Andreas Hofer Heissen 1 NAWE Eggenthal 2
Andre Hofer Holzstetten 1 Eintracht Ebersbach 2

Sonntag, 15.12.2019 NAWE Eggenthal 2 Andreas Hofer Heissen 1
Eintracht Ebersbach 2 Andre Hofer Holzstetten 1

Andreas Hofer Heissen 1
Gastst.Gfällmühle
Gfällmühle 1
87634 Obergünzburg
08372-92060

MF: Peter Reitebuch
0171 45 19 62 6

Andre Hofer Holzstetten 1
Gasth.Sauerwein
Völken 1
87653 Völken

MF: Konrad Schwaier
08306 - 362

Eintracht Ebersbach 2
Schützenheim
Schulweg 10
87634 Ebersbach
08372-1453

MF: Hans Mahler
08372 - 7457

NAWE Eggenthal 2
Gasthaus "Krone"
Kirchenstraße 3
87653 Eggenthal
08347-304

MF: Christine Prim
08347 - 1594
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Montag, 30.09.2019 ZSSG Rettenbach 2 Edelweiß Bidingen 1
SV EV Wald-Wimberg 2 Schloßbergler Bertoldshofen 1

Dienstag, 15.10.2019 Edelweiß Bidingen 1 ZSSG Rettenbach 2
Schloßbergler Bertoldshofen 1 SV EV Wald-Wimberg 2

Donnerstag, 31.10.2019 ZSSG Rettenbach 2 SV EV Wald-Wimberg 2
Edelweiß Bidingen 1 Schloßbergler Bertoldshofen 1

Freitag, 15.11.2019 SV EV Wald-Wimberg 2 ZSSG Rettenbach 2
Schloßbergler Bertoldshofen 1 Edelweiß Bidingen 1

Samstag, 30.11.2019 ZSSG Rettenbach 2 Schloßbergler Bertoldshofen 1
Edelweiß Bidingen 1 SV EV Wald-Wimberg 2

Sonntag, 15.12.2019 Schloßbergler Bertoldshofen 1 ZSSG Rettenbach 2
SV EV Wald-Wimberg 2 Edelweiß Bidingen 1

ZSSG Rettenbach 2
Mehrzweckhalle
Untere Gasse 1
87675 Rettenbach

MF: Richard Kleber
08860 - 921061

Edelweiß Bidingen 1
Sportgaststätte
Geislatsrieder Straße 16
87651 Bidingen
08348-336

MF: Martin Lautenbacher
08348 - 976317
0179 68 87 45 5

SV EV Wald-Wimberg 2
Schützenheim Wald
In der Ob 1
87616 Wald
0152-03567937

MF: Wolfgang Martin
08302 - 373

Schloßbergler Bertoldshofen 1
Alte Schule
Gemeindeweg (Am Maibaum)
87616 Bertoldshofen

MF: Herbert Kelz
0175 52 40 89 3
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Montag, 30.09.2019 Andreas Hofer Olympia Kaufbeuren 2 SV Hoimatland Oberthingau 1
ZSV Alpenrose Marktoberdorf 1 SG Stötten 2

Dienstag, 15.10.2019 SV Hoimatland Oberthingau 1 Andreas Hofer Olympia Kaufbeuren 2
SG Stötten 2 ZSV Alpenrose Marktoberdorf 1

Donnerstag, 31.10.2019 Andreas Hofer Olympia Kaufbeuren 2 ZSV Alpenrose Marktoberdorf 1
SV Hoimatland Oberthingau 1 SG Stötten 2

Freitag, 15.11.2019 ZSV Alpenrose Marktoberdorf 1 Andreas Hofer Olympia Kaufbeuren 2
SG Stötten 2 SV Hoimatland Oberthingau 1

Samstag, 30.11.2019 Andreas Hofer Olympia Kaufbeuren 2 SG Stötten 2
SV Hoimatland Oberthingau 1 ZSV Alpenrose Marktoberdorf 1

Sonntag, 15.12.2019 SG Stötten 2 Andreas Hofer Olympia Kaufbeuren 2
ZSV Alpenrose Marktoberdorf 1 SV Hoimatland Oberthingau 1

ZSV Alpenrose Marktoberdorf 1
Modeon - Schützenstube
Schwabenstr. 58
87616 Marktoberdorf

MF: Michael Birk
08342 - 4512

Andreas Hofer Olympia Kaufbeuren 2
Schützenheim
Mindelheimerstr. 35b
87600 Kaufbeuren
08341-14154

MF: Jürgen Wittek
08341 - 14154

SV Hoimatland Oberthingau 1
Oberthingau
Hauptstr.13
87647 Oberthingau

MF: Rainer Grotz
08302 - 922695

SG Stötten 2
Vereinsheim "d`Post"
Dorfstraße 23
87675 Stötten a. A.
08349-976475

MF: Martin Greisel
0170 69 25 45 2



Christian Kustermann
Röhrwangstraße 30
87653 Eggenthal
Tel: 0172 696 03 91
Email: gau.rwk@web.de

Gau_RWK Schützenklasse 2019
Schützengau Kaufbeuren-

Marktoberdorf
B-Klasse Gruppe 2

Erstellt am 08.09.2019

Montag, 30.09.2019 St. Georg Untergermaringen 2 SG Pforzen 1

Dienstag, 15.10.2019 SG Pforzen 1 St. Georg Untergermaringen 2

FREI: Edelweiß e.V. Baisweil 1

Donnerstag, 31.10.2019 St. Georg Untergermaringen 2 Edelweiß e.V. Baisweil 1

Freitag, 15.11.2019 Edelweiß e.V. Baisweil 1 St. Georg Untergermaringen 2

FREI: SG Pforzen 1

Samstag, 30.11.2019 SG Pforzen 1 Edelweiß e.V. Baisweil 1

Sonntag, 15.12.2019 Edelweiß e.V. Baisweil 1 SG Pforzen 1

FREI: St. Georg Untergermaringen 2

SG Pforzen 1
Gasthaus "Goldener Hirsch"
Kirchplatz
87666 Pforzen

MF: Peter Ried
08346 - 571
0157 54 66 65 32

Edelweiß e.V. Baisweil 1
Mehrzweckhalle
Keltenweg 26
87660 Baisweil
08340-5429969

MF: Werner Hanke
08247 - 3349830
0163 50 59 21 6

St. Georg Untergermaringen 2
Georgihaus
An der Halde 2b
87656 Germaringen
08344-1888

MF: Andreas Rose
08344 - 992299
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Montag, 30.09.2019 Schützenges. Rieder 2 Edelweiß Altdorf 1

Dienstag, 15.10.2019 Edelweiß Altdorf 1 Schützenges. Rieder 2

FREI: SV Edelweiß Frankenried 1

Donnerstag, 31.10.2019 Schützenges. Rieder 2 SV Edelweiß Frankenried 1

Freitag, 15.11.2019 SV Edelweiß Frankenried 1 Schützenges. Rieder 2

FREI: Edelweiß Altdorf 1

Samstag, 30.11.2019 Edelweiß Altdorf 1 SV Edelweiß Frankenried 1

Sonntag, 15.12.2019 SV Edelweiß Frankenried 1 Edelweiß Altdorf 1

FREI: Schützenges. Rieder 2

Schützenges. Rieder 2
Mehrzweckhalle
Weiherweg 2
87616 Marktoberdorf-Rieder
08342-1053

MF: Werner Medved
08342 - 40692

Edelweiß Altdorf 1
Schützenheim
Mühlenstr.5a
87640 Altdorf
0163-6578043

MF: Claudia Borghesi
08342 - 95223
0152 03 27 55 80

SV Edelweiß Frankenried 1
Schützenheim
?
87665 Frankenried

MF: Herbert Klaus
08341 - 17689


	Liga Gruppe 1 - Gau_RWK Schützenklasse 2019
	Liga Gruppe 2 - Gau_RWK Schützenklasse 2019
	Liga Gruppe 3 - Gau_RWK Schützenklasse 2019
	Liga Gruppe 4 - Gau_RWK Schützenklasse 2019
	A-Klasse Gruppe 1 - Gau_RWK Schützenklasse 2019
	A-Klasse Gruppe 2 - Gau_RWK Schützenklasse 2019
	A-Klasse Gruppe 3 - Gau_RWK Schützenklasse 2019
	A-Klasse Gruppe 4 - Gau_RWK Schützenklasse 2019
	B-Klasse Gruppe 1 - Gau_RWK Schützenklasse 2019
	B-Klasse Gruppe 2 - Gau_RWK Schützenklasse 2019
	B-Klasse Gruppe 3 - Gau_RWK Schützenklasse 2019

